Proposed Parks & Open Space Plan

 The subject property is located within the ‘Intended Growth’ 

(IG) on the Growth Sector Map and designated ‘Residential 

Mix’ (RM) on the Future Land Use Map (FLUM) of the Killeen 

2040 Comprehensive Plan.

 Staff notified owners of three hundred fourteen (314) 

surrounding properties regarding this request. 

 To date, staff has received two (2) written responses in 

opposition to this request. 

Public Notification

Staff Recommendation

 Staff finds that the proposed PUD amendment aligns with the